	DATE
	15/5/08
	VENUE
	Llanrumney
	
	RHIWBINA
	v
	BA
	

	
	BA won toss and elected to
	
	field
	
	
	
	         

	INNINGS OF
	RHIWBINA
	
	
	INNINGS OF
	BA
	
	     


LEAGUE MATCH

	
	NAME
	HOW OUT
	BOWLER
	RUNS
	
	
	NAME
	HOW OUT
	BOWLER
	RUNS

	1
	C MORGAN
	BOWLED
	JAG
	13
	
	1
	C DAVIES
	CAUGHT
	D CLAYTON
	25

	2
	D CLAYTON
	CAUGHT
	JAG
	23
	
	2
	J OWENS
	CT BEHIND
	B EVANS
	21

	3
	G KUNALAN
	BOWLED
	DAVIES
	20
	
	3
	S CROWE
	CT BEHIND
	D CLAYTON
	11

	4
	A CROWTER
	CAUGHT
	DAVIES
	8
	
	4
	C LAKIN
	CAUGHT
	D CLAYTON
	0

	5
	M HOLT
	RUN
	OUT
	0
	
	5
	J GREEN
	CAUGHT
	N WOOLLEY
	2

	6
	B EVANS
	C & B
	DAVIES
	4
	
	6
	P JENKINS
	BOWLED
	G KUNALAN
	8

	7
	D JAMES
	NOT
	OUT
	3
	
	7
	LUKESH
	BOWLED
	J DAVIES
	1

	8
	J DAVIES
	NOT
	OUT
	6
	
	8
	JAG
	BOWLED
	J DAVIES
	0

	9
	
	
	
	
	
	9
	TIM
	BOWLED
	J DAVIES
	0

	10
	
	
	
	
	
	10
	S RASHBROOK
	CAUGHT
	G KUNALAN
	0

	11
	
	
	
	
	
	11
	I HOWELLS
	NOT
	OUT
	0


	Byes
	
	
	Extras
	
	
	Byes
	
	
	Extras
	

	Leg Byes
	
	
	TOTAL
	98
	
	Leg Byes
	
	
	TOTAL
	74

	Wides
	14
	
	WICKETS
	6
	
	Wides
	8
	
	WICKETS
	10

	No Balls
	
	
	
	
	
	No Balls
	
	
	
	








        Comments

	BOWLER
	OVERS
	MAIDENS
	RUNS
	WICKETS
	
	BOWLER
	OVERS
	MAIDENS
	RUNS
	WICKETS

	J OWENS
	4
	1
	12
	0
	
	B EVANS
	4
	0
	24
	1

	S KEVILL
	3
	0
	17
	0
	
	A CROWTER
	4
	0
	24
	0

	JAG
	4
	0
	14
	2
	
	N WOOLLEY
	4
	0
	8
	1

	LUKESH
	2
	0
	25
	0
	
	D CLAYTON
	4
	1
	14
	3

	JENKINS
	3
	0
	18
	0
	
	J DAVIES
	1
	0
	1
	3

	C DAVIES
	4
	0
	16
	3
	
	G KUNALAN
	1
	0
	5
	2

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


RESULT 
 RHIWBINA BEAT BA BY 24 RUNS
Email to: d.powell8@ukonline.co.uk

